to 1 year

 1-5
years

More
than

5 years

2018 % ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  5 512  5 512  5 512  5 512

Restricted cash and cash equivalents 1.96  64 618  39 063  25 555  64 618  63 985  633

Receivables (a)  29 266  29 266  29 266  29 266

Amount receivable for services  37 272  37 272  37 272  950  5 357  30 965

 136 668  -   39 063  97 605  136 668  98 763  950  5 357  30 965  633

Financial liabilities

Payables  9 217  9 217  9 217  1 544  6 015  1 658

 9 217  -   -   9 217  9 217  1 544  -   6 015  1 658  -

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).

8.1 (e)  Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of the agency’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on the surplus for the
period and equity for a 1 per cent change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the reporting period.

-100 basis points +100 basis points

Carrying
amount

Surplus Equity Surplus Equity

2018 ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

Financial assets

Restricted cash and cash equivalents  39 063  (391)  (391)  391  391

Financial liabilities

Total increase / (decrease)  (391)  (391)  391  391

8.1 (d) Liquidity risk and interest rate exposure

The following table details the agency’s interest rate exposure and the contractual maturity analysis of financial assets and financial liabilities. The maturity analysis section
includes interest and principal cash flows. The interest rate exposure section analyses only the carrying amounts of each item.

Interest rate exposure and maturity analysis of financial assets and financial liabilities

https://dwer.wa.gov.au/sites/default/files/DWER_AR2017-18_3_Significant_Issues.pdf
https://dwer.wa.gov.au/sites/default/files/DWER_AR2017-18_2_PerformanceReport.pdf